06	6-12-2002 Atty. Dkt. No. 12293:91
Form PTO 1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	02119753
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof
Intervu, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
6815 Flanders Drive 5 - 24 - J	Name: Akamai Technologies, Inc.
San Diego, California 92121 5 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address:500 Technology Square
	City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02139
Execution Date: January 1, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is :
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,845,303
Additional numb	bers attached? Yes
 Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: David H. Judson 	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Akamai Technologies, Inc.	
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 500 Technology Square	 B. Deposit account number: 501,269 (Akamai Technologies, Inc.)
City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02139	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	
	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the May 24, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4
Do not	t detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to:
Commissioner o Box Assignment Washington, D.0	
including time for reviewing the document and gathering to Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the L 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Washington, D.C. 20503.	estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. J.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2- Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), FIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5/11/2002 DEYRNE 00000130 501269 5845303 1 FC 581 40.00 CH	
\setminus /	012293.00011:476090.01
λ	

REEL: 012958 FRAME: 0721

Methods (2), 2010 (1997) - ethods (2010) (2), 2010 (2010) (200) (2010) (2

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO MEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WEICH MERGES:

"INTERVU INC. A DELAMARE GOREORATION

WITH AND INTO "ARAMAI TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ARAMAI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LASS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EXCEPTENTE DRY OF DECEMBER, A D. 2001, RT 2:31 O'CHOOR F.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER GERTIEY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DATE OF JANUARY, A.D. 2002.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS EREN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

t Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1519169

DATE: 12-20-01

2933637 8100M

010651538

DEC 20 '01 11:58

PATENT REEL: 012958 FRAME: 0722 JAN 09 2002 16:25 FR HALE AND DORR LLP 617 526 5000 TO 16174443695 P.03 FROM CORPORATION TRUST DOVER DE. 302-674-8340 (THU) 12. 20'01 12:07/ST. 12:04/NO. 3560959413 P 6

FROM CORPORATION TRUST-DOVER, DE 302-674-8340 (TUE) 12. 18' 01 16:40/8T. 16:39/NO. 4260103157 P 5

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

INTERVU.INC.

INTO

AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Akumai Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 20, 1998.

£.,

SECOND: The Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Intervu Inc. ("ITVU"), a corporation incorporated on the August 2, 1995, under the laws of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the Corporation by the following resolution of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a duly called meeting of its members, on the 12th day of December, 2001, determined to merge and consolidate ITVU with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation to be the surviving corporation, pursuant to the applicable provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Merger").

RESOLVED, that ITVU merge with and into the Corporation, pursuant to and in accordance with the provisions of Section 253 of Title 8 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, with the Corporation being the surviving corporation in the merger and assuming all of the liabilities of ITVU and that the effective date of such merger shall be January 1, 2002.

FOURTH: That the Amended and Restated Cartificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as in effect prior to the effective date of the Merger shall be the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation in the Merger.

10510# 111535vj

59-18-9

anta ana a Na Ara Na Ara

ينين موجع المشقوعية الترس

DEC 20 '01 11:59

a se station de la servicio de la s

STATE OF DELAMARZ SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:31 PH 12/10/2001 010491538 - 2933637

25:17 1002-81-730 302 674 8340 DOCC PC

enter a la compara de la co La compara de la compara de

(a) A second s second s second secon second sec

PATENT REEL: 012958 FRAME: 0723 JAN 09 2002 16:25 FR HALE AND DORR LLP 617 526 5000 TO 16174443695 P.04

FROM CORPORATION TRUST-DOVER DE 302-674-8340 (TUE) 12. 18' 01 16:40/ST. 16:39/NO. 4260103157 P 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Akamai Technologies, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Kathryn Jorden Meyer, its Secretary, this 18th day of December, 2001.

AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By./// Kathhrvn Jorden Meyer Kathryn Jorden Meyer, Scoretary

105705 (7(1625v)

58/58 1

が信 Sel Sel

<u>_____</u>___ -1 - Andreas - Andreas

n general 1922 - Maria Maria 1923 - Maria Maria 1925 - Maria Maria . در به اینو بیرونو دروان این سر امرا دروان می این این ا

مىلىدىكى چۇرىرى مېنى و المنبقي المسار <u>____</u>

an an Carlon An Anna

te antico

-

4

4

. 76 49996-1

DEC 20 '01 11:59

RECORDED: 05/24/2002

TOTAL PAGE.04 .***...... PATENT REEL: 012958 FRAME: 0724

25:PT 1002-01-021

antes en e

frida talan a

2.1